
Hearing Docket

From: Johanna Thibault
Sent: Tuesday, April 07, 2009 3:48 PM
To: David Cory Frankel; Smith, Tyson R.; arm.legal@gmail.com; shanecrobinson@gmail.com;

Duncan, Emily J.; Brett Klukan; Christine Jochim Boote; Shahram Ghasemian;
mdmsjn@altel.net; Richard Cole; Tom Ballanco; Elizabeth Lorina; Deb White Plume; Tom
Cook; buffalobrucel@gmail.com

Cc: Michael Gibson; rsnthl@verizon.net; hajek.1@osu.edu; Megan Wright; Ashley Prange;
Hearing Docket

Subject: Notice: Crow Butte License Renewal; Rescheduling of Oral Argument

Dear Counsel,

The Board is hereby directing the parties to RESERVE Thursday, June 11, 2009, for the rescheduled oral
argument on Consolidated Petitioners' Miscelleneous Contentions G and K. Details regarding the time and
location for the oral argument will be provided by the Board at a later date.

Thank you,

Johanna Thibault, Law Clerk
For the Licensing Board DOCKETED

USNRC

April 7, 2009 (3:48pm)

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
RULEMAKINGS AND

ADJUDICATIONS STAFF

1

->9ý -ovo ]iýs03



Received: from HQCLSTR02.nrc.gov ([148.184.44.77]) by TWMS01 .nrc.gov
([148.184.200.145]) with mapi; Tue, 7 Apr 2009 15:48:17 -0400

Content-Type: application/ms-tnef; name="winmail. dat"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: binary
From: Johanna Thibault <Johanna.Thibault@nrc.gov>
To: David Cory Frankel <davidcoryfrankel@gmail.com>, "Smith, Tyson R."

<TrSmith@winston.com>, "arm.legal@gmail.com" <arm.legal@gmail.com>,
"shanecrobinson@gmail.com" <shanecrobinson@gmail.com>, "Duncan, Emily J."
<EJduncan@winston.com>, Brett Klukan <Brett.Klukan@nrc.gov>, Christine Jochim

Boote <Christine.JochimBoote@nrc.gov>, Shahram Ghasemian
<Shahram.Ghasemian@nrc.gov>, "mdmsjn@altel.net" <mdmsjn@altel.net>, Richard

Cole <Richard.Cole@nrc.gov>, Tom Ballanco <harmonicengineeringl@mac.com>,
Elizabeth Lorina <elorina@gnzlawfirm.com>, Deb White Plume
<lakotal@gwtc.net>, Tom Cook <slmbttsag@bbc.net>, "buffalobrucel@gmail.com"
<buffalobrucel @gmail.com>

CC: Michael Gibson <Michael.Gibson@nrc.gov>, "rsnthl@verizon.net"
<rsnthl@verizon.net>, "hajek.l@osu.edu" <hajek.l@osu.edu>, Megan Wright
<Megan.Wright@nrc.gov>, Ashley Prange <Ashley.Prange@nrc.gov>, Hearing Docket
<Hearing. Docket@nrc.gov>

Date: Tue, 7 Apr 2009 15:48:18 -0400
Subject: Notice: Crow Butte License Renewal; Rescheduling of Oral Argument
Thread-Topic: Notice: Crow Butte License Renewal; Rescheduling of Oral
Argument

Thread-Index: AcmzX5zC2xTIVR9SEd6YdAAbYzBOIAEU5Amw
Message-ID:
<C56E360E9D804F4B95BC673F886381 E71 DBF941ADB@HQCLSTRO2.nrc.gov>
References: <93C589AF-CE40-4C2E-A862-F3B62F7720B6@mac.com>
<C5F98497.2B5FA%davidcoryfrankel@gmail.com>

In-Reply-To: <C5F98497.2B5FA%davidcoryfrankel@gmail.com>
Accept-Language: en-US
Content-Language: en-US
X-MS-Has-Attach:
X-MS-Exchange-Organization-SCL: -1
X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:
<C56E360E9D804F4B95BC673F886381 E71 DBF941ADB@HQCLSTRO2. nrc.gov>
MIME-Version: 1.0


